St Paulus Church,
Bernhardstrafie 42, D187 Filipino Mass (English

[Toly Mass

Dresden - Holy Mass, - with some Tagalog)

-in English- usually every last Sunday of - - any international
the month. Afterwards: people are

2026 meeting (shared lunch) welcome! Usually at
Tﬁr 3 :__1% R it i . Antonius Church,
RN  of penance are possible! Usually afier Riinaustrafe I -

CERLRCETER RS TN RO LT Mass in St Paulus, there will be the, Dresden.

opportunity to pray the rosary and meet :
for lunch in the parish hall below the For more Informatiop plejase
contact Mrs. Rose Lindain:

More Information: g?‘;;‘.’:’;;"“ SEMANR KR ohomettaByahoocom:
httns:/ftinvarkcom|4i62ndtm +49 162 7050790. There will
L J .i be a meeting in the parish

- . hall after every Filipino
e Sun., January 11, 10:30pm St. Paulus - Holy Mass . Mass.

Martyrs parish!

Sat., Jantﬂa;ﬁiébm, St. Marien* — Bili_r;g_uél Filipino Mass**- 2nd Dresden Sinulog Festival -
WELCOME TO THIS VERY SPECIAL EVENT!

e Sat., February 14, 2pm - St Antonius - Filipino Mass W= PN
» Sun., February 22, 10:30am - St Paulus - Holy Mass % L4 ! S Fame.
s Sat., March 14, - 2pm - St Antonius - Bilingual Filipino Mass j G O

‘ Sun., March 22 - 6pm, Cathedral*** of the most Holy Trinity (“Hofkirche”): Biéhop Heinrich
Timmerevers invites you to a multilingual Holy Mass of Nations—everyone is warmly invited to
this special event. (In the afternoon, there will be a meeting between representatives of Catholics
of different nationalities and our bishop. Anyone interested in participating is kindly requested to

| contact Deacon Peter Brinker or Father John Paul).

e Sun., March 29, 10:30am — St Pautus - Holy Mass (Palm Sunday)
s Sat., April 11, 2pm - St Paulus - Filipino Mass

e Sun., April 26, 10:30am - St Paulus — Holy Mass

e Sat., May 16, 2pm, St Antonius - Filipino Mass

e Sun., May 31, 10:30 am - St Paulus — Holy Mass

e Sat., June 13, 2pm, St Marien* - Filipino Mass

e Sun.,June 28, 10:30 am - St Paulus — Holy Mass

* St Marien - Gresden-Cotta: Gottfried-Keller-StraBe 50, 01157 Dresden-Cotta .

** Filipino Mass - The Liturgy is in English with Filipino elements being integrated in some rites. Everyone is
invited to come.

*** Cathedral (formerly ,,Hofkirche®): Schlossplatz 2, 01067 Dresden (old City).



... Rosary, Bible Sharing,
Meeting, pastoral concerns ...

As a rule, there is an opportunity to pray the -in En g lish-
rosary after the monthly English Mass. In
addition, we usually invite you on Tuesdays: 2026

to Bible Sharing, prayers, devotions throughout I B
the church year: P $

« Tue, January 13, 6:30pm St Paulus Please keep an eye on the
(BernhardstraBe 42) Bible Sharing Blessed Martyrs parish!

. Tue., Februﬂry 10, 6:30pm St Paulus Bible &EGE‘E |Irxfc-','n ation:

Shating https://tinyurl.com/4j62ndtm

o Tue., March 10, 6:30pm St Paulus Bible
Sharing

+ Tue., March 24, 6:30pm St. Paulus Way
oft he Cross prayer

« Tue., April 15, 6:30pm St Paulus Bible Sharing
« Tue., May 12, 6:30pm St Paulus Bible Sharing
« Tue, May 26, 6:30pm Rosary

o Tue., June 9, 6:30pm St Paulus Bible Sharing

« Tue, July 7, 6:30pm St Paulus Bible Sharing

Contact persons for your pastoral concerns:

Father John Paul Marguez SVD

Deacon Peter Brinker

Peter.Brinker@Kabelmail.de

phone: +49 176 55 00 61 87

(Temporarily not in Dresden, available again from March 2026.)



Heinrich Timmerevers for Holy Mass with the |
international Catholic groups in the Diocese
of Dresden-Meissen!

Holy Mass in Dresden Cathedral on Sunday,
March 22 2026, at 6 p.m. in many languages.
Our bishop cordially invites you all!




